

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5853/2025

Mr Kapil Tak S/o Ramesh Chandra Tak

-----Petitioner

Versus

Reserve Bank of India & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Lakshay Sharma with Mr.Shrey Lodha
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Sanjay Srivastava with Mr.Ajeet Srivastava

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

08/07/2025

1. Matter comes up on an application (I/A No.1/2025) seeking permission to take the amended cause-title on record.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that due to inadvertent bona fide mistake, incorrect address of the respondent No.2 was mentioned in the array of cause-title. Counsel submits that now, the correct cause-title with correct address has been submitted.
3. Application stands allowed for the reasons stated therein. The amended cause-title be taken on record.
4. Let fresh notices be issued to the respondent No.2 on his correct address by making the rule returnable by two weeks.
5. Notices be given '*dasti*'.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J