

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5853/2025

Mr Kapil Tak S/o Ramesh Chandra Tak

-----Petitioner

Versus

Reserve Bank Of India & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Lakshya Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sanjay Srivastava with Mr. Jay Bhardwaj Mr. Gajendra Singh Chouhan

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

09/04/2026

The matter comes up on an Application No. 2/2026 filed by the petitioner-applicant seeking amendment in the cause title on account of change in the branch address of respondent No.2.

For the reasons mentioned therein, Application No.2/2026 is allowed and the amendment sought for change in the branch address of respondent No.2 is permitted. The address of respondent No.2 be substituted as State Bank of India, Bajaj Nagar Branch, A-38, Bajaj Nagar, Jaipur, Rajasthan-302017.

Amended cause title filed along with the said application is taken on record and Registry is directed to incorporate the same at the appropriate place.

Issue notice to the respondent No.2.

Additionally, learned counsel for the petitioner-applicant would be at liberty to serve a copy of the writ petition in the Office



of Ms. Anita Agarwal, Advocate, who usually appears on behalf of State Bank of India.

List the matter on 27.04.2026 after showing the name of Ms. Anita Agarwal, Advocate, and deleting the name of Mr. Gajendra Singh Chouhan, Advocate, in the cause list.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J

VINAY /39